
2018 WAFWA Sage and Columbian Sharptailed Grouse Workshop Roster

Billings, Montana 

Last Name First Name Email Address Affiliation Title

Ahlgren Diane skipndiane@midrivers.com Rangeland Resources Executive Committee Private landowner

Aldridge Cameron cameron.aldridge@colostate.edu Colorado State University & USGS Associate Professor

Ambrose Skip skipambrose@frontiernet.net Western Bioacoustics, Inc. Wildlife Biologist

Anthony Christopher christopher.anthony@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Graduate Student

Apa Tony tony.apa@state.co.us Colorado Parks and Wildlife Avian Research Biologist

Asch Michael michael_asch@fws.gov USFWS Fish and Wildlife Biologist

Ashton Lawrence lashton@blm.gov BLM Wildlife Biologist

Atamian Michael michael.atamian@dfw.wa.gov Washington Dept Fish & Wildlife Wildlife Biologist

Atwood Steve satwood@mt.gov MT Fish, Wildlife and Parks Wildlife Biologist

Babcock Sady sady.babcock@northwestern.com NorthWestern Energy Environmental Permitting Specialist

Bacquie Janine janine.bacquie@nee.com NextEra Energy Resources Environmental Project Manager

Barker Rachel rharris23@wisc.edu University of Wisconsin-Madison Graduate Research Assistant

Barson Len lbarson@tnc.org The Nature Conservancy Sr. Policy Advisor

Barta Stacey sbarta@mt.gov DNRC Rangeland Resource Program Coordinator

Bartholomew Erik erik.bartholomew@idfg.idaho.gov Idaho Fish and Game Regional Wildlife Biologist

Behnke Tessa tbehnke@nevada.unr.edu University of Nevada Reno PhD student

Berglund Jeff jeff_berglund@fws.gov US Fish & Wildlife Service Fish and Wildlife Biologist

Berkeley Lorelle lberkeley@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks Research Wildlife Biologist

Berkey James jberkey@tnc.org The Nature Conservancy High Divide Director

Birtwistle Erin erinbirt@gmail.com University of Wyoming MS Student

Blanchette Gabrielle gblanche@asu.edu Montana State University Student

Bohne Joe jbohne@silverstar.com Retired Retired

Borgreen Michael mborgreen@blm.gov BLM Wildlife Biologist

Bradley John jbradley@mtwf.org Montana Wildlife Federation Eastern Montana Field Representative

Cahill Matt Matthew.Cahill@tnc.org The Nature Conservancy Sage-steppe Conservation Specialist

Calton Thomas calttho2@isu.edu Idaho Fish and Game Wildlife Technician

Carlson John jccarlso@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Sage-Grouse Lead

Casey Dan dcasey@ducks.org Northern Great Plains Joint Venture Coordinator

Chi Renee Renee.Chi@ut.usda.gov USDA-NRCS State Biologist

Christiansen Tom tom.christiansen@wyo.gov Wyoming Game & Fish Department Sage-Grouse Program Coordinator

Clausen Aaron aclausen@pheasantsforever.org Pheasants Forever Conservation Biologist
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Clayton Bridget blayton@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management SG Implementation Coordinator

Cline Mikal Mikal.L.Cline@state.or.us Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Upland Game Bird Coordinator

Coates Peter pcoates@usgs.gov USGS Western Ecological Research Center Research Wildlife Biologist

Cook Avery averycook@utah.gov Utah Division of Wildlife Resources Upland Game Project Leader

Cross Benjamin bfcross@fs.fed.us Beaverhead Deerlodge National Forest Rangeland Management Specialist

Cross Todd tbcross@fs.fed.us US Forest Service Research Biologist

Cutting Kyle kylecutting@yahoo.com Montana State University Graduate Student

Dearing Caryn cdearing@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks , Operations Bureau Chief

Deibert Pat pat_deibert@fws.gov US Fish & Wildlife Service Sagebursh Ecosystem Science Coordinator

DeVore Ryan rdevore@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks Wildlife Biologist

Dinkins Jonathan jonathan.dinkins@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Assistant Professor

Doggett Jacob jdoggett@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks Upland Game Bird Habitat Specialist

Domschke Christopher cdomschke@blm.gov Sanborn-BLM Geospatial Ecologist

Dreitz Victoria victoria.dreitz@umt.edu University of Montana Associate Professor, Wildlife Biology

Dressel David David.dressel@idfg.idaho.gov Pheasants Forever Farm Bill Biologist

Edmisten Scott scott.edmisten@pacificorp.com Rocky Mountain Power Environmental Analyst

Edmunds David Dave.Edmunds@rams.colostate.edu

Colorado State University, in cooperation with 

U.S. Geological Survey Research Scientist

Ellenburg Martin martin.ellenburg@mt.usda.gov USDA/NRCS Biologist

Ellsworth Ethan eellsworth@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management T&E Lead Wildlife Biologist

Englestead Devin denglestead@blm.gov Bureau of Land Managment Wildlife Biologist

Ensign John jensign@mt.gov MT FWP Regional Widlife Manager

Espinosa Shawn sespinosa@ndow.org Nevada Department of Wildlife Upland Game Staff Specialist

Everett Jeff jeff_everett@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service Fish and Wildlife Biologist

Fedy Brad bfedy@uwaterloo.ca University of Waterloo Associate Professor

Fields Sean sean_fields@fws.gov Prairie Pothole Joint Venture Science Coordinator

Florian Christine skipchris@frontiernet.net Western Bioacoustics, Inc Wildlife Biologist

Foster Lee lee.j.foster@state.or.us Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Sage-Grouse Conservation Coordinator

Foster Melissa mfoster@mt.gov FWP Wildlife Biologist

Frederick Glenn gfrederick@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management

State Sage-Grouse Biologist & Wildlife 

Program Lead
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Frey Nicki nicki.frey@usu.edu

Utah State University, Jack H. Berryman 

Institute Extension Associate Professor

George Brian bstgeorg@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management

National Sage-Grouse Planning Project 

Manager

Gonzales Janelle jgonzale@blm.gov USDI BLM Program Manager

Griffin Kathleen kathy.griffin@state.co.us Colorado Parks and Wildlife Sage-Grouse Program Manager

Hagen Christian Christian.Hagen@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Research Faculty

Hammond Chris chammond@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks Wildlife Biologist

Hanser Steve shanser@usgs.gov USGS Sagebrush Ecosystem Specialist

Hartman Therese THartman@mt.gov

Montana Sage Grouse Habitat Conservation 

Program Environmental Science Specialist

Heater Thad sheila.mcleod@wdc.usda.gov USDA-NRCS Sage Grouse Initiative Coordinator

Helms Clinton chelms@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Ecologist

Hemmer Scott shemmer@mt.gov Montana FWP Wildlife Biologist

Herren Vicki vherren@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management National Sage-Grouse Coordinator

Hockett Glenn glhockett@bresnan.net Gallatin Wildlife Association President

Hughes Justin justin.hughes@mt.gov MT Fish Wildlife and Parks Upland Game Bird Specialist

Jeffress Matthew mjeffress@ndow.org Nevada Department of Wildlife Game Biologist

Jost Brad bjost@blm.gov Bureau Of Land Management Wildlife Biologist

Kales Matt matt_kales@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service Sagebrush Ecosystem Coordinator

Kircher Alyssa aakircher@wisc.edu University of Wisconsin-Madison Graduate Research Assistant

Kirol Christopher chriskirol@gmail.com University of Waterloo PhD Candidate

Knetter Jeffrey jeff.knetter@idfg.idaho.gov Idaho Department of Fish and Game

Upland Game and Migratory Game Bird 

Coordinator

Kohl Michel michel.kohl@usu.edu Utah State University Berryman Institute Fellow

Kolar Jesse jlkolar@nd.gov North Dakota Game & Fish Upland Game Management Supervisor

Laspa Ossian Ossian.Laspa.FNW@colvilletribes.com Colville Confederated Tribes Wildlife Biologist

LeBeau Chad cwlebeau@west-inc.com Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc. Research Biologist

Leingang Colin jlein49357@elltel.net U.S. Army Yakima Training Center Wildlife Program Manager

LeSage Keith klesage@geotrakinc.com GeoTrack Inc. President

Long Darren dlong@blm.gov Bureau Of Land Management Wildlife Biologist

Lukacs Paul paul.lukacs@umontana.edu University of Montana Associate Professor
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Lutz Robert rslute@wisc.edu UW-Madison Professor

Mangelinckx Joelle joelle.m.mangelinckx.ctr@mail.mil Stell Wildlife Biologist

Martin Brian bmartin@tnc.org The Nature Conservancy

Montana Grasslands Conservation 

Director

Mathews Steven smathews@usgs.gov U.S. Geological Survey; Idaho State University PhD Candidate

Mayer Kenneth ken.e.mayer@gmail.com WAFWA Fire and Invasive Initiative Coordinator

McFadden Jamie Jamie.McFadden@mt.gov DNRC Program Specialist – Geospatial Analyst

McKenzie Ernest emckenzi@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Biologist

McKinney Stephanie smckinney@blm.gov BLM Wildlife Biologist

McLachlan Meg mmclachlan@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Geospatial Ecologist

McPherron Heather heather_mcpherron@fws.gov USFWS

Wyoming Sagebrush Ecosystem 

Coordinator

Miller Craig cmiller@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Wildlife Biologist

Miller Katherine katherine.miller@wildlife.ca.gov California Department of Fish and Wildlife Upland Game Bird Biologist

Milodragovich Sam sam.milodragovich@northwestern.com NorthWestern Biologist

Mitchell Emily emilylpmitchell@gmail.com Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks Wildlife Biologist

Monroe Adrian adrian.monroe@colostate.edu Natural Resource Ecology Laboratory Research Scientist

Moser Ann ann.moser@idfg.idaho.gov Idaho Department of Fish and Game Wildlife Staff Biologist

Neale Graham GNeale@mt.gov

Montana Sage Grouse Habitat Conservation 

Program Environmental Scientist

Nelson Tyler tjnelson@blm.gov Bureau of Land Managment GIS

Nenninger Heather hnenninger@macdnet.org

Soil and Water Conservation Districts of 

Montana Range and Wildlife Conservationist

Newell Jay jay.newell@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks Survey & Inventory Specialist

Newlon Karen karen_newlon@fws.gov USFWS Wildlife Biologist

Nicholson Joel Joel.Nicholson@gov.ab.ca Alberta Environment and Parks Senior Wildlife Biologist

North Holly tigerlily24@live.com University of Wyoming Technician

O'Donnell Michael odonnellm@usgs.gov US Geological Survey Physical Scientist

Olsen Andrew andrew.olsen@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Graduate Research Assistant

O'Neil Shawn soneil@usgs.gov U.S. Geological Survey Wildlife Biologist

Ouren Doug ourend@usgs.gov USGS Physical Scientist
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Owens Terrah terrah.owens@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Graduate Assistant

Oyler-McCance Sara soyler@usgs.gov US Geological Survey Dr.

Paothong Noppadol nop@npnaturephotography.com Noppadol Paothong Photography Nature/Conservation Photographer

Parsons Lindsey Lindsey.Bischoff@sdstate.edu South Dakota State University PhD Candidate

Paugh Justin jpaugh@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks Wildlife Biologist

pieron matt matt.pieron@idfg.idaho.gov Idaho Fish and Game Staff Biologist

Pilliod David dpilliod@usgs.gov USGS Research Ecologist

Pratt Aaron apratt3@uwyo.edu University of Wyoming Postdoctoral Research Associate

Rabon Jordan jrabon@uidaho.edu University of Idaho Graduate Student

Remington Tom remingtontom@msn.com WAFWA Sagebrush Science Initiative Coordinator

Revekant Claire claire.revekant@oregonstate.edu Oregon State University Graduate Assistant

Ricca Mark mark_ricca@usgs.gov USGS Western Ecological Research Center Wildlife Biologist

Rife Nikki Nakaya.Rife@mt.usda.gov USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Rangeland Management Specialist

Ringer Sylvia sringer@blm.gov BLM Wildlife Biologist

Roberts Shane shane.roberts@idfg.idaho.gov Idaho Dept of Fish and Game Principal Research Biologist

Robinson Jason jasonrobinson@utah.gov Utah Division of Wildlife Upland Game Coordinator

Rossi Brandon rossi.brandon@gmail.com Stell Wildlife Biologist

Roth Cali croth@usgs.gov U.S. Geological Survey Wildlife Biologist

Runia Travis travis.runia@state.sd.us

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and 

Parks Senior Upland Game Biologist

Ruth Kayla kayla.ruth@umontana.edu University of Montana MS Student

Sadak Rema rsadak@fs.fed.us US Forest Service Regional Wildlife Ecologist

Sandford Charles charles_sandford@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service Biologist

Santavy Paul paul_santavy@fws.gov USFWS - Charles M. Russell NWR Project Leader

Schmitz Brad brschmitz@mt.gov MT FWP Regional Supervisor

Schreiber Leslie leslie.schreiber@wyo.gov Wyoming Game & Fish Department Wildlife Biologist

Schroeder Michael michael.schroeder@dfw.wa.gov Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife Upland Bird Research Scientist

Sedinger Jim jsedinger@cabnr.unr.edu University of Nevada Reno Professor

Seidel Nigel nigel.e.seidel@state.or.us Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Sage-Grouse Mitigation Coordinator

Sell Robin rsell@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Wildlife Biologist

Severson John jpseverson@usgs.gov U. S. Geological Survey Wildlife Biologist
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Shurtliff Quinn quinn.shurtliff@vnsfs.com Veolia

Wildlife biologist and Conservation 

Planning Coach

Siders Melissa msiders@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Wildlife Biologist

Sihler Paul psihler@mt.gov Montana Fish Wildlife and Parks Chief of Staff

Sime Carolyn csime2@mt.gov State of Montana Sage Grouse Program Manager

Sitz Angela angela_sitz@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service Wildlife Biologist

Smith Kurt ksmith94@uwyo.edu University of Wyoming Research Associate

Smith Joseph joe.smith@umontana.edu University of Montana Research Scientist

St George Brian bstgeorg@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Colorado

Deputy State Director of Resources & Fire 

Management

Stemler Casey Casey_stemler@fws.gov Prairie Pothole Joint Venture Coordinator

Stewart Shawn sstewart@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks Biologist

Stiver San stiver@cableone.net WAFWA Sagebrush Initiative Coordinator

Street Phillip pstreet@cabnr.unr.edu --SELECT-- PhD Student

Szczypinski Mark Mark.Szczypinski@MT.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks Conservation Technician

Tack Jason jason_tack@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service HAPET Wildlife Biologist

Tackett Kyle Kyle.Tackett@mt.usda.gov NRCS Resource Conservationist

Taylor Ashley ataylor@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks Wildlife Biologist

Taylor Jimmy jimmy.d.taylor@aphis.usda.gov National Wildlife Research Center Supervisory Research Wildlife Biologist

Thorburn Kim kthorburn@msn.com Washington Department of Fish & Wildlife Commissioner

Titolo Anthony atitolo@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Sage-Grouse Coordinator

Tribby Kathleen ktribby@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Wildlife Biologist

Tull John john_tull@fws.gov U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Nevada Science Coordinator

VanDonsel Hunter hvandonsel@pheasantsforever.org Pheasants Forever Partner Biologist

Veldman Robert robert.veldman@kcoe.com KCOE Conservation Sr. Mitigation Advisor

Wallestad Rick wallestad@gmail.com retired Wildlife Biologist

Wallestad Sandi wallestad@gmail.com invited guest

Wann Gregory wanng@usgs.gov USGS Wildlife Biologist

Waring Amy awaring@blm.gov BLM Montana/Dakotas State Office Mitigation Specialist

White Kevin kevin.r.white81.ctr@mail.mil Stell Wildlife Biologist

Wiechman Lief lief_wiechman@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Wildlife Biologist

Wightman Catherine cwightman@mt.gov Montana Fish, Wildlife and Parks Habitat Coordinator
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Williams Perry perry.williams@colostate.edu Colorado State University Post-Doctoral Research Fellow

Williamson Ryan ryanwilliamson@mt.gov Montana Fish Wildlife and Parks Wildlife Biologist

Wood Alan awood@mt.gov MT FWP Science Program Supervisor

Wood April april.wood@rocky.edu MFWP Wildlife Intern

Wood David wood.dja@gmail.com Montana State University Ecologist

Zachmeier Cindy cindy.zachmeier@nd.usda.gov USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Area Biologist

Zachmeier Tim tzachmei@blm.gov Bureau of Land Management Biologist

Zimmerman Shawna shawna.j.zimmerman@gmail.com Colorado State University PhD Candidate
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